proposed issuance of warrants “2012” and this in favour of the persons mentioned in the present agenda; 

1.3. Report drawn up by the statutory auditor in accordance with Articles 596 and 598 of the Companies Code. 

2.  Besluit tot uitgifte van naakte warrants “2012”  
 Voorstel tot besluit  
 De vergadering beslist tot de uitgifte van vier miljoen honderd vierentwintig duizend negenhonderd 

dertig  (4.124.930) warrants “2012”, elk recht gevend op inschrijving op één (1) nieuw aandeel van de 
naamloze vennootschap “OPTION”, die in het kader van het plan zullen worden aangeboden  

(i) tot beloop van ten hoogste vijfhonderd duizend (500.000) warrants “2012” aan de naamloze

[...]

en beslist er de modaliteiten van vast te stellen overeenkomstig het voormelde verslag van de raad van 

bestuur in uitvoering van artikel 583 van het Wetboek van vennootschappen. 

2. Decision to issue naked warrants “2012” 
 Proposal of resolution 
 The meeting resolves to issue four million hundred twenty four thousand nine hundred and thirty 

(4.124.930) warrants “2012”, each entitling to the subscription of one (1) new share of the public limited 
liability company “Option”, which will be offered in the framework of this plan: 

(i) A maximum of five hundred thousand (500.000) warrants “2012” to the limited liability company